#110700003274

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip	/Phone #)
(Business Ent	ity Name)
(Document Nu	imber)
Certified Copies Cert	ificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Offic	er:
Office Use Only	



05/09/12--01014--032 **25.00

FILED' 12 MAY -9 PM 12: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE MLLAMASSEE, FLORID

K. SALY EXAMINER

MAY 11 2012

Robert Rogers (786) 220-0779

Ŷ



2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd. #1250 Coral Gables, FL 33134

Immigration • Small Business Corporate Counsel • International Transactions

May 4, 2012

Registration Section Attn: Buck Kohr Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Rincon Capital Partners, LLC and Rincon Capital Fund, LLC

Thank you for taking the time to assist with this situation. Currently, Rincon Capital Partners, LLC is listed as a Delaware LLC with the Division of Corporations. That company has been dissolved in Delaware and is no longer in operation. As such, the company is filing an Application for Withdrawal. Related to that, the mutual owners of Rincon Capital Fund, LLC would like to amend the name of that entity to Rincon Capital Partners, LLC. Because of that, we wanted to ensure that the withdrawal was processed prior to the amendment so that there would not be any problems. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If there are any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Fert Rogers, Esq.

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: RINCON CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed withdrawal and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ROBERT ROGERS, ESQ.

(Name of Person)

ROBERT ROGERS LAW FIRM, PA

(Firm/Company)

1200 BRICKELL AVENUE #860

(Address)

MIAMI, FL 33131

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

ROBERT ROGERS

(Name of Person)

_{at (}786 ₁220-0779

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Registration Section

P.O. Box 6327

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☑ \$25 Filing Fee

■ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

RINCON CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

(Name of limited liability company)

12 MAY -S PRINE

DELAWARE

î 1. . . .

(Jurisdiction of its organization)

M0700003274

(Florida Document Number)

This limited liability company is no longer transacting business in Florida and surrenders its authority to transact business in this state.

This limited liability company revokes the authority of its registered agent to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business in Florida.

1200 BRICKELL AVENUE #860

(Mailing address)

MIAMI, FL 33131

(City/State/Zip)

The limited liability company agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

Vincon 015

Signature of member or authorized representative of a member)

JOHN BORIS RINCON

(Typed or printed name of signee)